



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1168 OF 2023

Sau. Kirti W/o Manojkumar Gujarathi .Vs. Sate of Mah., through the Collector,
Akola and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri D.R. Khapre, Advocate for appellant.

Ms H.S. Dhande, A.G.P. for respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 11/12/2023

1. Heard.
2. **Admit.**
3. Call record and proceedings.
4. Ms H.S. Dhande, learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for the respondent No.1/State.

JUDGE