



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1168/2023

Sau. Kirti Manojkumar Gujarathi .Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. S. Shukla, Advocate for appellant
Ms D.V. Sapkal, A.G.P for respondent no.1.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : 18.03.2024

Paper book printing is dispensed with.

The appellant shall file private paper book within twelve weeks from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed for non compliance of order, without further reference to the Court.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)